G:ARDI

DATI TECNICI - Performance Data - Technische Daten - Dados Técnicos - Datos De Rendimiento -
Tekniske Data - Données Technigues - Z1oixeia amédoaong - Technische Gegevens

Ce

MODELLO - Model - Modell - Modelo - Modelo - Model - Modéle - MovTéAo - Model

BM 202-EL

TENSIONE - Voltage - Spannung - Tens&o - Voltaje - Spaending - Tension - HAekTpikr Tdon - Voltage \"

120

240

GIRI AVUOTO - No-Load R.P.M. - Leerlaufdrehzahl - R.P.M.Sem Carga - Velocidad Sin Carga - Tomgangshastighed - o
Régime Au Point Mort - Z1po@ég Xwpig goprio - Snelheid Onbelast min

510-830- 1170

580 - 940 - 1325

FREQUENZA - Frequency - Frequenz - Frequéncia - Frecuencia - Frekvens - Fréquence - Zuxvétnta - Frequentie Hz 50 +60 50 + 60
CARICO NOMINALE - Nameplate Load - Nennleistung - Carga Nominal - Carga De Placa - Nominel Ydelse - Puissance Nominale - OvopaoTiké ®oprtio - Nominaal Vermogen
CORRENTE NOMINALE - Nameplate Current - Nennstrom - Corrente Nominal - Corriente De Placa - Meerkestrgm -

. o ) A 50 30
Courant Nominal - OvopaoTiké Pedpa - Nominaalstroom
POTENZA ASSORBITA NOMINALE - Nameplate Input Power - Nennaufnahmeleistung - Poténcia De Admissdo Nominal -|
Alimentacién De Entrada De Placa - Indgangshastighed - Puissance D'entrée Nominale - OvopaoTikn loxug Eloédou - W 5640 6400
Aanloopstroom
GIRI A CARICO NOMINALE - Nameplate Load R.P.M. - Lastdrehzahl - R.P.M. Da Carga Nominal - Velocidad De Carga a4
De Placa - Belastningsomdrejningshastighed - Régime Nominal - Z1pogpég OvopaaTikou ®oprtiou - Snelheid Belast min 340 - 550 - 775 385 - 625 - 880
POTENZA RESA NOMINALE - Nameplate Output Power - Nennabgabeleistung - Poténcia De Saida Nominal -
Alimentacién De Salida De Placa - Udgangshastighed - Puissance De Sortie Nominal - OvopaoTikri loxug E€650u - w 3700 4160
Uitvoerstroom
COPPIA NOMINALE - Nameplate Torque - Nenndrehmoment - Binario Nominal - Par De Placa - Maerkedrejningsmoment Nm 104 - 64 - 46 103 - 63 - 45

Couple Nominal - OvopaoTikij PotrA - Nominaal Koppel

CARICO DI FRIZIONAMENTO ELETTRONICO - Electronic Clutch Intervention - Auslosestrom Der Elektronik - Carga Da Embraiagem Automatica - Intervencion

De Toma Electrénica - Elektronisk

Brydestrem - Intervention Mandrin Electronique - NapépBacn nAekTpovikoU oupTTAéKTn - Tert iliging

CORRENTE MASSIMA ASSORBITA - Maximum Input Current - Maximale Stromaufnahme - Corrente Maxima De
Admiss&o - Corriente De Entrada Maxima - Maksimal Indgangsspaending - Courant D'entrée Maximum - MéyioTo Pepa A
Eio660u - Maximale Ingangsstroom

68

44

POTENZA MASSIMA RESA - Maximum Output Power - Maximale Abgabeleistung - Poténcia Maxima De Saida -
Alimentacion De Salida Maxima - Maksimal Udgangsspaending - Puissance De Sortie Maximum - Méyiotn loxUg £6d0ou - w
Maximale Uitgangsstroom

4560

6200

COPPIA MASSIMA RESA - Maximum Output Torque - Maximales Abgabedrehmoment - Binario Maximo De Saida - Par
De Salida Maximo - Maksimal Afgivelsesomdrejningsmoment - Couple De Sortie Maximum - Méyiotn Potrr E¢650u - Nm
Maximaal Uitgaand Koppel

172-106-75

183-113-80

DISPOSITIVI DI SICUREZZA - Safety Devices - Sicherheitseinrichtungen - Dispositivos De Seguranca - Dispositivos De Seguridad - Sikkerhedsanordninger - Dispositifs De Sécurité - Aiatageig

Aog@alsiag - Veilighei I 1

FRIZIONE ELETTRONICA MULTIFUNZIONE - Multifunction Electronic Clutch - Multifunktionselektronik - Embraiagem Automatica
Multi-Fungdes - Toma Electrénica Multifuncion - Multifunktionselektronik - Mandrin Electronique Multifonction - HAekTpovikég
GUUTTAEKTNG TTOAAATTAWY AeiToupyiwy - Multifunctionele Elektronische Koppeling

AVVIAMENTO LENTO E LIMITATORE DI SPUNTO ALL'AVVIO - Soft-Start - Softstart - Arranque Lento - Inicio Suave - Softstart -
Démarrage Progressif - OpaAr ekkivnon - Softstart

PROTEZIONE DA SOVRACCARICO - Overload Protection - Uberlastschutz - Protecgéo Contra Sobrecarga - Proteccién Ante
Sobrecargas - Overlastbeskyttelse - Protection Contre Les Surcharges - MNpooTtacia améd Ymeppdptwon -
Overbelastingsbeveiliging

FRIZIONE MECCANICA MULTIDISCO - Multidisc Mechanical Clutch System - Sicherheitskupplung Mit Bronzescheiben -
Embraiagem Mecéanica Com Multi-Discos - Sistema De Agarre Mecanico Multidisco - Sikkerhedskobling Med Bronzeskiver -
Mandrin Mécanique Multidisque - ZUoTnua MnyavikoU GUUTIAEKTN e TTOAAGTTAOUG Siokoug - Mechanische Koppeling Met
Meerdere Schijven

LED DI SEGNALAZIONE DEL CORRETTO FUNZIONAMENTO DEI DUE MOTORI - Led For The Correct Function Of The Two
Motors - LED-Anzeige Fiir Die Korrekte Funktion Der Beiden Motoren - LED Para O Funcionamento Correcto Dos Dois Motores -

Led Para El Funcionamiento Correcto De Ambos Motores - Lysdiode For Korrekt Funktion Af Begge Motorer - Voyant Pour Le Bon YES YES
Fonctionnement Des Deux Moteurs - Auyvia LED yia Tn owoTr| Aeitoupyia Twv duo potép - LED Voor Juist Functioneren Van De

Beide Motoren

COLLEGAMENTO A TERRA - Ground Connection - Erdung - Ligagao A Terra - Conexién De Tierra - Jordforbindelse - Mise A La

Terre - X0vdeon leiwong - Aarding

ALTRI DATI - Other Data - Andere Daten - Outros Dados - Otros Datos - Andre Data - Autres Données - AAAa oToixeia - Overige Gegevens

GAMMA DI FORATURA - Driling Range - Bohrbereich - Conjunto De Perfuragédo - Serie De Perforacion - Boreomrade - X .
Intervalle De Pergage - AtéoTaon 81atpnong - Boorbereik mm 30 = 200 30+ 200
PESO - Weight - Gewicht - Peso - Peso - Vaegt - Poids - Bdpog - Gewicht Kg 23 23
COPPIA DI TARATURA FRIZIONE - Clutch Torque - Drehmoment Der Rutschkupplung - Embraiagem De Binario - Par N 150 150
De Agarre - Drejemoment For Glidekobling - Couple Du Mandrin - Potrr) ouptrAékTn - Draaimoment Van De Koppeling m

QUANTITA E TIPO DI OLIO - Quantity And Type Of Oil - Menge Und Typ Getriebed! - Quantidade E Tipo De Oleo - 9 175+ 50 175+ 50

Cantidad Y Tipo De Aceite - Oliemaengde Og -Type - Quantité Et Type D'huile - Moodétnta kai TUTT0G Aadiou - Hoeveelheid
En Soort Olie

E.P.68 - 150cST (ex. ESSO Spartan E.P.68; ESSO Spartan E.P. 150)

ATTACCO CORONA - Bit Connection - Bohrkronenanschlussgewinde - Ligagédo Das Brocas - Conexion De Broca -
Tilslutningsgevind Til Borehoved - Connexion Foret - Z0vdeon KomTikoU - Aansluiting Boorkoppen

1" 1/4 UNC

FISSAGGIO A SUPPORTO - Drill Motor Fastening - Bohrmotorbefestigung - Fixagdo Do Motor De Perfuragdo - Apriete
Del Motor Del Taladro - Fastgerelse Af Boremotor - Fixation Moteur Perceuse - Ztepéwaon potép dpatmdvou - Bevestiging
Voor motor

UTILIZZARE ALMENO N° 4 VITI M8 IN PRESA PER 15 mm

Use At Least N° 4 M8 Screws Engaged At Least For 15 mm

Verwenden Sie 4 Stck. M8 Schrauben Engagiert Fiir 15 mm
Utilizar Pelo Menos N° 4 Parafusos M8 Fixados Durante Pelo Menos 15 mm

Use Al Menos N° 4 M8 Tuercas Iniciadas Al Menos Para 15 mm
Brug Mindst Nr. 4 M8 Skruer | Min 15 mm

Utilisez Au Moins 4 Vis M8 Engagées Au Moins De 15 mm
Xpnoigotroirjote TouA. N° 4 M8 KoxAieg Bidwuévoug TouAdxioTov katd 15 mm
Gebruik Minstens Nr. 4 M8 Schroeven En Schroef Ze Minstens 15 mm Diep

SPINA - Plug - Stecker - Ficha - Toma - Stikprop - Prise - ®ig - Steker

USA Type 50A

USA Type 30A
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DISTINTA RICAMBI - SPARE PARTS LIST — ERSATZTEILLISTE — RESERVEDELSLISTE
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE — ONDERDELENLIJST - LISTA DE PIEZAS DE REPUESTO

ITEM CODICE oty ITEM CODICE a Ty ITEM |CODICE aTy
230V | 115V 230V | 115V 230V | 115V

1 503904 2 2 50 500180 1 1 98 504571 1 1
2 500047 15 15 51 500335 2 2 99 500507 1 1
3 503919 1 1 52 504539 1 1 100 | 500893 2 2
4 500046 4 4 53 500235 1 1 101 | 502539 4 4
5 502639 2 2 54 500903 8 8 103 | 502713 2 2
6 502605 2 2 55 500796 4 4 104 | 502073 2 2
7 503889 1 1 56 500045 2 2 105 | 502617 2 -
8 504136 1 1 57 503245 2 2 105 | 502618 - 2
9 504171 1 1 58 504567 1 1 106 | 500210 2 2
10 503898 2 2 59 500098 2 2 107 | 502606 2 -
11 504133 8 8 60 500025 1 1 107 | 502607 - 2
12 504132 7 7 61 503937 1 1 108 | 501750 2 2
13 503896 1 1 62 503903 1 1 109 | 500044 2 2
14 504134 1 1 63 503892 1 1 110 | 502554 2 2
15 504135 2 2 64 503918 1 1 111 | 501826 2 -
16 501420 1 1 65 503754 1 1 111 | 501922 - 2
17 501450 1 1 66 500035 1 1 112 | 501754 2 2
18 504014 1 1 67 503316 1 1 113 | 504448 2 2
19 501645 2 2 68 500021 2 2 114 | 502937 1 1
20 503905 2 2 69 503811 1 1 115 | 502548 1 1
21 502088 9 9 70 500210 1 1 116 | 500245 2 2
22 500230 2 2 71 500032 2 2 117 | 501821 2 2
23 500898 1 1 72 503882 1 1 118 | 504693 - -
24 504538 1 1 73 500322 2 2 120 | 504554 1 1
25 500232 1 1 74 503908 1 1 121 | 501181 2 2
26 503217 1 1 75 504137 1 1 122 | 502732 1 1
27 501179 9 9 76 503890 1 1 123 | 502750 1 1
28 503920 1 1 77 502979 USA USA 124 | 502784 1 1
29 503887 1 1 78 500510 1 1 126 | 504670 1 1
30 503888 1 1 79 500509 2 2 127 | 502829 1 1
31 503891 1 1 80 500511 1 1 128 | 502725 1 1
32 503886 1 1 81 503805 1 1 129 | 502918 1 1
33 500179 3 3 82 502403.USA 1 1 130 | 502917 1 1
34 503942 1 1 83 504131 1 1 131 | 502919 1 1
35 503893 1 1 84 504302 2 2 132 | 502920 1 1
36 503913 1 1 86 501721 1 1 133 | 503048 1 1
37 503912 1 1 87 501720 1 1 135 | 502278 5 5
38 503911 1 1 88 500292 1 1 136 | 503343 2 -
39 503852 1 1 89 501332 1 1 136 | 504050 - 2
40 503883 1 1 90 503348 2 2 137 | 503251 12 12
41 503894 1 1 91 504578 - 1 138 | 504552 2

42 501451 1 1 91 504579 1 - 138 | 504709 - 2
43 503921 1 1 92 503940 2 - 139 | 500179 4 4
44 501875 2 2 92 503941 - 2

45 503910 1 1 93 503966 2 2

46 502760 1 1 94 501869 2 2

47 500120 2 2 95 501427 4 4

48 500119 2 2 96 501090 4 4

49 500024 1 1 97 502018 8 8




CONNECTION SUITABLE FOR 240V ONLY - wires 3 x 6mm?

R
O

Ll

ol01j03j8

L1

]

oluo03Ie

Ol

usaIn/A
1avo

umoJg

aNo

L

al



CONNECTION SUITABLE FOR 120V ONLY - wires 3 x 6mm?
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NOTE - NOTES:







IT - CE Dichiarazione di conformita

Dichiariamo assumendo la piena responsabilita di tale dichiarazione, che il
prodotto & conforme alle seguenti norme e ai relativi documenti:

IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 61029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014, EN 12348
in base alle prescrizioni delle Direttive:

- 2006/42/CE - 2002/96/CE
- 2006/95/CE - 2011/65/CE
- 2004/108/CE

se usato con un supporto per carotatrice adeguato.

Informazioni sulla rumorosita

Durante le operazioni di lavoro il livello di rumorosita pud superare 85 dB (A).
Utilizzare le cuffie di protezione!

Misurato in conformita alle Norme correnti (EN 61029-1) il livello di pressione
acustica di questo utensile & di 97 dB (A), il livello di potenza acustica 110 dB
(A) e la vibrazione <2,5 m/s%.

EN - CE Declaration of conformity

We declare under our sole responsibility that this product is in conformity with
the following standards or standardized documents:

IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 61029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014, EN 12348

- 2006/42/EC - 2002/96/EC
- 2006/95/EC - 2011/65/EC
- 2004/108/EC

if used together with a proper drill stand.

Information on noise / vibration

The noise level when working can exceed 85 dB (A).

Wear ear protection!

Measured in accordance with the current standards (EN 61029-1) the sound
pressure level of this tool is 97 dB (A), the sound power level 110 dB (A) and the
vibration <2,5 m/s2.

FR - CE Déclaration de conformité

Nous déclarons sous notre propre responsabilité que ce produit est en
conformité avec les normes ou documents normalisés suivants:

IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 61029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014, EN 12348

- 2006/42/EEC - 2002/96/EEC
- 2006/95/EEC - 2011/65/EEC
- 2004/108/EEC

en cas d'utilisation avec un support de percage approprié.

Bruit / vibration

Le niveau sonore en functionnement peut dépasser 85 dB (A).

Munissez-vous de casques anti bruit!

Mesuré selon les normes actuels (EN 61029-1) le niveau de la pression sonore
de cet outil est 97 dB (A), le niveau de la puissance sonore 110 dB (A) et la
vibration <2,5 m/s2.

ES - CE Declaracion de conformidad

Declaramos, que bajo nuestraresponsabilidad, este producto esta en
conformidad con los siguientes documentos estandar:

IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 61029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014, EN 12348

- 2006/42/EEC - 2002/96/EEC
- 2006/95/EEC - 2011/65/EEC
- 2004/108/EEC

si se utiliza junto con un soporte adecuado para el taladro.

Informacién soibre ruidos y vibraciones

El nivel de ruido cuando usted esté trabajando puede sobrepasar 85 dB (A).
Lleve tapones para los oidos!

Segun las normas (EN 61029-1) el nivel de la presion acustica es de 97 dB (A).
El nivel de potencia acustica es de 110 dB (A). La vibracio es <2,5 m/s2.

DE - CE Konformitatserkdrung

Wir erklaren in alleiniger Verantwortung, daf dieses Produkt mit den folgenden
Normen oder normativen

Dokumenten Ubereinstimmt:

IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 61029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014, EN 12348
gemaR den Bestimmungen der Richtlinien:

- 2006/42/[EWG - 2002/96/EWG
- 2006/95/EWG - 2011/65/EWG
- 2004/108/EWG

AusschlieBlich in Verbindung mit einem geeignetem Bohrsténder.

Geréusch / Vibrationsinformation

Der Gerauschpegel beim Arbeiten kann 85 dB(A) lUberschreiten.

Gehorschutz tragen!

Gemessen gemall den geltenden Normen betragt (EN 61029-1) der
Schalldruckpegel dieses Gerates 97 dB (A), der Schalleistungspegel 110 dB (A)
und die Vibration <2,5 m/s2.

NL - CE Verklaring van overeenstemming

Wij verklaren onder onze eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat dit produkt
overeenstemt met de volgende normen of genormaliseerde documenten:

IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 61029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014, EN 12348
in overeenstemming met de voorschriften van de richtlijnen:

- 2006/42/EEG - 2002/96/EEG
- 2006/95/EEG - 2011/65/EEG
- 2004/108/EEG

indien gebruikt met een geschikte boorstandaard.

Informatie over geluid / vibratie

Tijdens het werk kan het geluidsniveau 85 dB (A) overtreffen.

Draag oorbeschermers!

Gemeten volgens de huidige normen bedraagt (EN 61029-1) de geluidsdruk van
deze machine 97 dB (A), het geluidvermogen 110 dB (A) en de vibratie <2,5
m/s2.

DA - CE Konformitetserklaering

Vi erkleerer hermed at veere ansvarlige for, at dette produkt er i
overensstemmelse med de folgende direktiver eller
standardiseringsdokumenter.

IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 61029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014, EN 12348

j.v.f. med:

- 2006/42/EEC - 2002/96/EEC
- 2006/95/EEC - 2011/65/EEC
- 2004/108/EEC

hvis bruges sammen med et passende borestativ.

Information vedr. stoj / vibration

Stojniveauet kan under arbejdet overstige 85 dB(A).

Brug horevaern!

Dette er malt i overensstemmelse med de pagaeldende standarder. (EN 61029-
1) lydtrykniveauet pa denne maskine er 97 dB (A), lydstyrkeniveauet 110 dB (A)
og vibration <2,5m/s2.

PT - CE Declaracao de conformidade

Declaramos, assumendo a total responsabilidade destes declaragbnes, que o
produto estd em comformidade com as seguintes normas e relativos
documentos:

IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 61029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014, EN 12348

- 2006/42/EEC - 2002/96/EEC
- 2006/95/EEC - 2011/65/EEC
- 2004/108/EEC

se for utilizado juntamente com um suporte de perfuragdo adequado.
Informacgéo sobre ruido / vibragao

Durante o operacdo de trabalho, o nivel de ruido pode exceder os 85 dB (A):
utilizar orelheiras de protecgéo!

Em comformidade com todas as normas (EN 61029-1) o nivel de pressédo
acustica es de 97 dB (A), o nivel de poténcia acustica es de 110 dB (A) e a
vibragao <2,5 m/s?.

PL-CE Deklaracja zgodnosci

Z peing odpowiedzialnoscia deklarujemy, ze niniejszy produkt jest zgodny
Z ponizszymi normami lub normalizowang dokumentacja;

IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 31029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014, EN 12348

-2006/42/EC -2002/69/EC
-2006/95/EC -2011/65/EC
-2004/108/EC

Przy uzyciu odpowiedniej podstawy do wiertarki

Informacje dotyczace hatasu / wibracji

Poziom hatasu podczas pracy moze przekracza¢ 85 dB (A).

Stosuj ochrong stuchu!

Zmierzony zgodnie z aktualnymi normami (EN 61029-1) poziom ci$nienia
akustycznego tego narzedzia wynosi 97 dB (A), poziom natezenia hatasu 110
dB (A), a wibracje <2,5 m/s®.

EL - CE AHAQZH ZYMMOP®QZIHZ

AnAwvoupe, avalapBdavovtag Tnv oAikr €uBlvn autrg Tng dnAwong, 6T TO
TIPOIOV €ival GUPMPWVO PE TOUG KATWOI KaVOVIOUOUG Kal TwV OXETIKWY ETTICAHWY
EYypaQwv:

IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 61029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014,

EN12348 pe Bdon tnv evioAr tng Odnyiag

- 2006/42/EK - 2002/96/EK
- 2006/95/EK - 2011/65/EK
-2004/108/EK

€4V XPNOIPOTIOIEITAI ME Pia KATAAANAN Baon.

NMAnpo@opieg yia Tov 06pupo / 56vnon-kpadaouog

Katd tnv didpkeia TG epyaaiag o 86puBog ptropei va gemepdoel Ta 85dB (A).
XPNOIYOTIOIEITAI TTPOCTATEUTIKA OKOUOTIKG.

MeTpAoeig oUpewva Toug TpEXovTES Kavoviopoug (EN 61029-1), To emriredo Tng
AkouoTIkAg Trieong (sound pressure level) autoU Tou PNXavAPATOG gival

97 dB (A), 10 €miTTedO TNG OKOUOTIKAG I0XU0G (sound power level) ivar 110 dB
(A) kai ol dovroeig / kpadaouoi «2,5 m/s?.

Ing. Ezio Cattaneo

2L CoTomes

CARDI srl

Via Leonardo da Vinci, 21

24030 - Pontida - BG - ITALY

tel. +39 035795029 - Fax +39 035796190

www.cardi.biz - e-mail: info@cardi.biz
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